Closing date for Share Buy Back Offer 5:30pm (AEDT) on 19 January 2015

Shares cancelled pursuant to Share Buy Back Offer

Shares or Convertible Preference Shares issued under the Buy Back Subscription
Agreement

27 January 2015

The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. Boart Longyear reserves the right to amend any or all of these events, dates and times subject to the Corporations Act, the ASX
Listing Rules and other applicable laws. In particular, Boart Longyear reserves the right to extend the closing date of the Rights Issue and Share Buy Back Offer, to accept late applications for the
Rights Issue and the Share Buy Back Offer either generally or in particular cases or to withdraw the offers without prior notice. The commencement of quotation of New Shares is subject to
confirmation from ASX. All references to time are a reference to Australian Eastern Daylight Time (AEDT).

Pro-Forma Capitalisation 30 June Tender Post Conditional Rights Sr. Unsec. Notes Estimated Pro-Forma Maturity Interest

US$m 2014 Debt Equity Offer Refinance Placement Issue Recapitalisation Transaction Fees Post Recap. rate
Bank Revolver 38 (38) - - - - - - - - Jul 2016 L + 475bps
Sr. Secured Notes 300 - - (105) 195 - - - - 195 Oct 2018 10.0%
Sr. Unsecured Notes 300 - - - 300 - - (16) - 284 Apr 2021 7.0%
New Term Loan - Tranche A - 120 - - 120 - - - - 120 Oct 2020 12.0% A.I.³
New Term Loan - Tranche B - - - 105 105 - - - - 105 Oct 2018 12.0% A.I.³
Total Debt 638 82 - - 720 - - (16) - 704

Initial Equity Placement - - 6 - 6 1 - - - 6
Follow on Equity Placement - - - - - 21 - - - 21
Rights Issue - - - - - - 84 - - 84
Sr. Unsecured Notes Equitisation - - - - - - - 16 - 16
Total New Issued Capital and Convertible Preference
Shares

- - 6 - 6 22 84 16 - 127

Sr. Secured Notes Tender Premium & accrued and unpaid
interest - - - (9) (9) - - - - (9)

Estimated Transaction Fees - - - - - - - - (35) (35)
Total Cash 68 82 6 (9) 147 22 84 - (35) 217

Net Debt 570 - (6) 9 573 (22) (84) (16) 35 487

Transaction announcement

1. Sources and uses assumes transaction is executed at rights issue price of US$0.1350/share (i.e. assuming no change in the AUD/USD